PIGTAILED  LASER  DIODES,  S INGLE  MODE F IBER
Laser Diode Selection Guidea
Shop by Package / Type
TO Can (Ø3.8, Ø5.6, Ø9, and Ø9.5 mm)
TO Can Pigtail (SM)
TO Can Pigtail (PM)
TO Can Pigtail (MM)
FP Butterfly Package

connectors on these pigtailed laser diodes are cleaned and capped before shipping, we cannot guarantee that they will remain free of contamination after they
are removed from the package. For all  of these pigtailed laser diodes, the laser should be off when connecting or disconnecting the device from other fibers,
particularly for lasers with power levels above 10 mW.
Please contact Technical Support if you would like a quote on custom pigtailed laser diodes or for a volume order.
Pin Codes
For warranty information and the Thorlabs Life Support and Military Use Policy for laser diodes, please refer to the LD Operation tab.
The drawing to the right shows a laser diode's emitted light focused into an angle-polished fiber. By
angling the optical fiber at 8°, light that is not coupled into the optical fiber is reflected away from the
laser diode. If this reflected light were reflected back toward the diode, light would be coupled into the
diode and cause fluctuations in power and wavelength.
Further Reducing Back Reflection
Although we use a fiber coupling design that minimizes back reflections, other factors may couple light back into the fiber. Many of our standard pigtailed laser
diodes feature optical fiber with an FC/PC connector. When the FC/PC connector is not connected directly to another FC/PC connector, about 4% of light in
the fiber is reflected back toward the laser diode due to the silica/air interface. Customers who require a silica/air interface or minimal back reflections in their
application can contact Tech Support to request FC/APC connectors. As FC/APC connectors have an angled polish, light reflected back toward the diode will
be further minimized. We stock one pigtailed diode for 808 nm (Item # LP808-SA40) with an FC/APC connector.
D E S I G N
Laser Diode and Laser Diode Pigtail Warranty
When operated within their specifications, laser diodes have extremely long lifetimes. However most failures occur from mishandling or operating the lasers
beyond their maximum ratings. Laser Diodes are among the most static sensitive devices currently made. Since Thorlabs does not receive any warranty credit

Power
(Typ.)a
Typical/Max
Drive
Currenta
Pin
Codeb Package
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested
Recommended
Mount(s)
Recommended
Driver
LP633-SF50 633 nm 50 mW
170 mA / 210
mA
G
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LPS-635-FC 635 nm
2.5
mW
70 mA / 95
mA
A
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP635-SF8 635 nm 8 mW
60 mA / 80
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP637-SF70 637 nm 70 mW
220 mA /
300 mA
G
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP642-SF20 642 nm 20 mW
90 mA / 140
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LPS-660-FC 658 nm
7.5
mW
80 mA / 95
mA
C
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LP660-SF20 658 nm 20 mW
80 mA / 110
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP660-SF40 658 nm 40 mW
135 mA /
170 mA
H
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LP660-SF60 658 nm 60 mW
210 mA /
250 mA
H
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LPS-675-FC 670 nm
2.5
mW
55 mA / 90
mA
A
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP685-SF15 685 nm 15 mW
55 mA /
C
Ø5.6 mm SM
S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d

Power
(Typ.)a
Typical/Max
Drive
Currenta
Pin
Codeb Package
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested
Recommended
Mount(s)
Recommended
Driver
LP705-SF15 705 nm 15 mW
55 mA / 80
mA
C
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LP730-SF15 730 nm 15 mW
70 mA / 100
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LPS-785-FC 785 nm 10 mW
65 mA / 90
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP785-SF20 785 nm 20 mW
85 mA / 120
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP785-SF100 785 nm
100
mW
300 mA /
450 mA
H
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LP808-SF30 808 nm 30 mW
110 mA /
150 mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP808-SA40 808 nm 40 mW
140 mA /
200 mA
A
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/APC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP820-SF80 820 nm 80 mW
230 mA / 400
mA
C
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/APC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LPS-830-FC 830 nm 10 mW
50 mA / 80
mA
C
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC S7060Rc Yes LDM9LP or CLD1011LP ITC4001d
LP830-SF30 830 nm 30 mW
115 mA /
160 mA
A
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP852-SF30 852 nm 30 mW
115 mA /
160 mA
A
Ø9 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
S8060 or
S8060-4
Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001d
LP880-SF3 880 nm 3 mW
25 mA / 40
mA
A
Ø5.6 mm SM

Power
(Typ.)a
Typical/Max
Drive
Currenta
Pin
Codeb Package
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested
Recommended
Mounts
Recommended
Driver
LPS-1310-FC 1310 nm
2.5
mW
20 mA / 35
mA
D
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
- Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001c
LPSC-1310-FC 1310 nm 50 mW
350 mA /
500 mA
E
Ø5.6 mm SM

Power
(Typ.)a
Typical/Max
Drive
Currenta
Pin
Codeb Package
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested
Recommended
Mounts
Recommended
Driver
LPS-1550-FC 1550 nm
1.5
mW
30 mA / 50
mA
D
Ø5.6 mm SM
Pigtail,  FC/PC
- Yes LDM9LP or CLD1010LP ITC4001c
LPSC-1550-FC 1550 nm 50 mW
250 mA /
500 mA
E
Ø5.6 mm SM

Power
(Typ.)a
Typical/Max
Drive
Currenta
Pin
Codeb Package
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested
Recommended
Mounts
Recommended
Driver
LPSC-1625-FC 1625 nm 50 mW
350 mA /
500 mA
E
Ø5.6 mm SM